

Katahdin Trust Hires Sarah Bowie as Business Development Officer for Greater Portland Region

SCARBOROUGH, ME (10/3/2018) - Katahdin Trust has announced the hire of Sarah Bowie as Vice President, Business Development Officer for their greater Portland market area according to Executive Vice President of Retail Services, Bonnie Foster.

"Katahdin Trust is very fortunate to have Sarah join our business development team," shared Foster. "As we continue to grow in southern Maine our current and future customers will benefit from Sarah's banking experience and excellent understanding of the financial products and services needed by businesses."

In this new role, Sarah will work closely with small businesses, municipalities, and non-profit organizations throughout the greater Portland region to offer customized technologies and solutions to meet their unique goals while delivering community banking at its best. She will be based at Katahdin Trust's Scarborough branch located at 144 US Route One in Scarborough, Maine, the Bank's most southern of its sixteen locations which offers a full array of checking, savings, and loan products and services to individuals and businesses.



Sarah Bowie, Vice President, Business Development Officer

Sarah began her banking career in 2003 and most recently served as Assistant Vice President, Merchant Card Sales Officer for Bangor Savings Bank in Portland and was previously a Branch Manager, Assistant Branch Manager, and Treasury and Payment Support Specialist.

A native of Freeport, Sarah earned her degree from Andover College and lives in Gorham with her husband Peter and their three children. She is active in her community and currently serves on the Board of Directors for Maternal Health Alliance of Maine.

About Katahdin Trust

Katahdin Trust Company, celebrating 100 years of community banking since its founding in 1918 and recently named as one of the 2018 Best Places to Work in Maine, has more than \$800 million in assets and 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 full-service branches in Aroostook County and the greater Bangor and Portland Regions with a suite of digital banking solutions. Katahdin Bankshares Corp., parent company of Katahdin Trust Company, stock is quoted on the OTC Markets quote board OTCQX under the symbol KTHN and was named to the 2018 OTCQX Best 50, a ranking of top performing companies traded on the OTCQX Best Market. Current stock information can be found at otcmarkets.com/stock/KTHN/quote. Learn more about Katahdin Trust on its website at www.katahdintrust.com and get the latest news and information by following Katahdin Trust on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.